
2025 Wisconsin Employment Transportation Assistance Program (WETAP) Contact List 
Organization Name  Counties in Service Area Work Transportation 

Services 
Contacts 

Advocap 
 

Calumet, Fond du Lac, 
Green Lake and Winnebago 

• Car purchase loans 
• Car-pools 
• Travel Vouchers  
• Help finding 

transportation 

Kathy Doyle 
920-922-7760  ext. 3532 
kathy.doyle@advocap.org 

Couleecap Crawford, La Crosse, 
Monroe and Vernon 

• Car purchase loans 
• Help finding 

transportation 

Ashley Lacenski 
608-782-5520 
ashley.lacenski@couleecap.org 

DorTran Door • Car purchase loans 
• Help finding 

transportation 

Nicole Voight 
920-743-9999  
mobility@door-tran.org 

Forward Services 
Corporation 

Adams, Brown, Calumet, 
Columbia, Dane, Dodge, Door, 
Florence, Fond du Lac, Forest, 
Grant, Green, Green Lake, 
Iowa, Jefferson, Juneau, 
Kewaunee, Langlade, 
Lafayette, Lincoln, Manitowoc, 
Marathon, Marinette, Marquette, 
Menominee, Oconto, Oneida, 
Outagamie, Portage, Price, 
Richland, Rock, Sauk, 
Shawano, Sheboygan, Taylor, 
Vilas, Waupaca, Waushara, 
Winnebago and Wood 

• Car purchase loans 
• Help finding 

transportation 

WETAP program services 
suspended to new clients as of 
7/15/2025 
  

Kenosha 
Achievement 
Center 

Kenosha, Racine and 
Walworth 

• Car purchase loans 
• Help finding 

transportation 

Kim Jackson 
262-658-9500 
kjackson@thekac.com 
 

Lutheran Social 
Services 

Calumet, Outagamie, 
Waupaca and Winnebago 

• Van pools 
• Travel Vouchers 
• Help finding 

transportation 

Shannon Zwitter 
920-225-1726 
shannon.zwitter@lsswis.org 

Milwaukee Career 
Cooperative 

Within a 45-mile radius of the 
City of Milwaukee 

• Employer van pools 
• Help finding 

transportation 

David Smulyan 
david@mccjobs.org 
414-937-8260  extn. 1 

Newcap Brown, Florence, Forest, 
Langlade, Marinette, Oconto, 
Oneida, Shawano, and Vilas 

• Car purchase loans 
• Car-pools 
• Taxi vouchers 
• Help finding 

transportation. 
 

Carrie Hill 
800-242-7334 
carriehill@newcap.org  
 
Debbie Bushman 
800-242-7334 
debbiebushman@newcap.org 

SWCAP 
(Work N Wheels) 

Adams, Columbia, Dane, 
Dodge, Grant, Green, Iowa, 
Jefferson, Juneau, Lafayette, 
Marathon, Marquette, 
Outagamie, Ozaukee, Portage, 
Richland, Sauk, Waupaca, 
Washington, Waukesha, 
Waushara and Wood 

• Car purchase loans 
• Car-pools 
• Help finding 

transportation 

Jeff Segebrecht 
608-935-2326  extn. 220 
j.segebrecht@swcap.org 

Wisconsin Auto and 
Truck Education 
Association 

Marathon • Car purchase loans 
• Taxi vouchers 
• Help finding 

transportation 

Amy Yessa 
715-581-9283 
exec@watea.org 

Western Dairyland 
 

Buffalo, Eau Claire, Jackson 
and Trempealeau 

• Car purchase loans 
• Car repair loans 
• Help finding 

transportation 

Katie Hulbert 
715-985-2391  extn.1203 
katie.hulbert@wdeoc.org 

YWCA 
 

Dane • Van pool 
• Help finding 

transportation 

Andrea Zea 
(608) 395-2196 
azea@ywcamadison.org 
 
Ashley Moncrief 
608-395-2184 
amoncrief@ywcamadison.org 
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